Mega 300

Parts Manual
4021-7070EF
Serial Number 0001 and Up

Daewoo reserves the right to improve our products in a continuing process to provide the best possible
product to the market place. These improvements can be implemented at any time with no obligation to
change materials on previously sold products. It is recommended that consumers periodically contact their
distributors for recent documentation on purchased equipment.

This documentation may include attachments and optional equipment that is not available in your
machine’s package. Please call your distributor for additional items that you may require.

lllustrations used throughout this manual are used only as a representation of the actual piece of
equipment, and may vary from the actual item.

4021-7070EF Parts Manual Copyright 1999 Daewoo



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+Mega+Mega+300+parts+Manual+sn+0001+and+up+PDF

CONTENT
TABLES DES MATIERES

@® ENGINE PARTS

Fig. 011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030

CYLINDER BLOCK

TIMING GEAR CASE

BEARING CASE

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y

PISTON ASS'Y

CYLINDER HEAD

ENGINE TIMING

OIL PUMP

OIL PAN

OIL COOLER

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING SYSTEM
INTAKE.EXHAUST MANIFOLD
NOZZLE AND HOLDER
INJECTION PIPE

INJECTION PUMP

FUEL FILTER

TACHOMETER DRIVE & ELECTRIC
AIR CONPRESSOR MOUNTING B'KT

@® BODY PARTS

Fig. 1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260

MEGA300

FRAME
ENGINE MOUNTING

OIL TANK

FUEL TANK

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP(OPTION)
AXLE AND SHAFT

REAR AXLE PIVOT LUB. PIPING
MAIN PIPING (1)

MAIN PIPING (STANDARD) 2)
MAIN PIPING{OPTION(3)
CONTROL V/V PILOT PIPING-STD
CONTROL V/V PILOT PIPING-OPT
STEERING PIPING

BRAKE PIPING

LIS PIPING [OPTION]

HEATER PIPING

COOLER PIPING

BLOC CYLINDRES
CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION

CARTER DE PAILER

CARTER DE VOLANT MOTEUR
VILEBREQUIN

PISTON

CULLASSE

ARBRE A CAMES

POMPE A L'HUILE

CONDUITE D'HUILE

REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE

POMPE A EAU

SYSTEME DE VENTILATEUR

TUBULURE ET COLLECTEUR

PORTE ET INJECTEUR

CONDUITES D'INJECTION

POMPE D'INJECTION

FILTRE A GAZOLE

TACHYMETRE ET ELECTRIQUE

SUPPORT MONTAGE POUR COMPRE.A AIR

CHASSIS

MOTEUR

RESERVOIR D'HUILE

RESERVOIR DE GAZOLE

POMPE DE GAZOLE

PONTS ET ARBRES DE TRANSMISSION
CANALISATION GRASSAGE ESSIEU ARRIERE
CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL
CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL
CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL
CANALISATION DISTRIBUTEUR
CANALLISATION DISTRIBUTEUR
CANALISATION DE PILOTAGE
CANALISATION DE FREIN
TUYAUSURIE OPTIONNELLE LIS
CANALISATION DE CHAUFFAGE
SYSTEME DE VENTILATEUR

10
12
16
18

- 22

26
28
32
38
42
46
50
54
56
60
62
64

66
70
76
80
84
86
92
94
102
106
110
112
114
116
122
124
126



DATE |DEC 15, '95 : BEARING CASE
Rev.no] Exevser Fig. 013 CARTER DE PAILER .
_ ; Serial No;
Key No » Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No ICA Replaceable part
) Part No. Q'ty
|;3-1 65.11309-0002 CASE;INJECTION PUMP BEARING [CARTER 1 -209999
65.11309-0004 CASE;INJECTION PUMP BEARING [CARTER 1 300001-
2 65.11301-0009 GEAR;INJECTION PUMP DRIVE PIGNON D'ENTRAINEMENT 1
3 65.11308-0001 SHIM 0.1MM CALE 0.1mm 1
65.11308-0002 SHIM 0.15MM CALE 0.15mm 1
65.11308-0003 SHIM 0.2MM CALE 0.2mm 1
65.11308-0004 SHIM 0.5MM CALE 0.5mm 1
4 65.11312-0005 COVER;INJECTION PUMP COUVERCLE 1 -209999
65.11312-0007 COVER;INJECTION PUMP COUVERCLE 1 300001-
5 06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8 3
06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8 0
6 06.01283-7115 BOLT;HEX. M8X25 BOULON 6 PANS 3
06.01913-3116 BOLT;HEX. M8X28 BOULON 6 PANS 3
7 06.29141-0215 KEY;WOODRUFF CLAVETTE WOODRUFF 1
8 65.90501-0022 NUT;HEX. M24X1.5 ECROU 1
9 06.16050-0316 WASHER;LOCK RONDELLE FREIN 1
10 |65.11302-0006 SHAFT;INJECTION PUMP DRIVE |ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT DE| 1
1 06.32092-0307 BEARING;TAPER ROLLER ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX 2
12 |65.01510-0151 SEAL;OIL JOINT D'HUILE 1
13 [06.22022-0912 PIN;DOWEL GOUPILLE D'AJUSTAGE 2
14 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING A10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE. A10 5
06.16044-0211 WASHER;SPRING B10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
15 |06.01013-9219 BOLT;HEX. M10X70 BOULON A 6 PANS ) 2
06.01914-3225 BOLT;HEX. M10X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
16 |06.01013-9213 BOLT;HEX. M10X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
17 |65.11902-0004 GASKET JOINT 1
65.11902-0012 GASKET JOINT 1 -500024 I [65.11902-0016 1
65.11902-0016 GASKET JOINT 1 500025-
18 |06.06225-0809 BOLT;STUD. M10X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
19 |06.11063-8215 NUT;HEX. M10 ECROU 6 PANS M10 1
20 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING A10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE. A10 1




DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fig. 017 CYLINDER HEAD
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 ’ CULLASSE
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No[ICA| Repla&?eable part
: Part No. [Q'ty
Yy
A 65.03101-6501 CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y(FRONT) |ENSEMBLE CULASSE 1 -400037
65.03101-6501H CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y(FRONT) |ENSEMBLE CULASSE 1 400038-
65.03101-0301 HEAD;CYLINDER(FRONT) CULASSE 1
65.03101-0301U HEAD;CYLINDER(FRONT) CULASSE 1
06.1_5091-0322 PLUG;CORE 32 BOUCHON 2
65.90302-0042 PLUG;CORE 32 BOUCHON 2
06.15091-0319 PLUG;CORE <28 BOUCHON 5
65.90302-0041 PLUG;CORE <>28 BOUCHON 6
06.15091-0317 PLUG;CORE &25 BOUCHON 3
65.90302-0048 PLUG;CORE 925 BOUCHON 3
06.15091-0315 PLUG;CORE $25 BOUCHON 1
65.90302-0049 PLUG;CORE $25 BOUCHON 3
2 65.91001-0002 PLUG BOUCHON 2
65.91001-0013 PLUG BOUCHON 2
3 65.03201-1008 GUIDE;VALVE GUIDE-SOUPAPE 12
65.03203-1031 RING;VALVE SEAT(EXHAUST) BAGUE DE SIEGE DE 6
65.03203-1042 RING;VALVE SEAT(EXHAUST) BAGUE DE SIEGE DE 6
65.03203-1036 R_ING;VALVE SEAT(INTAKE) BAGUE DE SIEGE DE 6
65.03203-1041 RING;VALVE SEAT(INTAKE) BAGUE DE SIEGE DE 6
4 65.03101-6502 CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y(REAR) ENSEMBLE CULASSE 1 -400037
65.03101-6502H CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y(REAR) ENSEMBLE CULASSE 1 400038-
65.03101-0302 HEAD;CYLINDER(REAR) CULASSE 1
65.03101-0302U HEAD;CYLINDER(REAR) CULASSE 1
06.15091-0322 PLUG;CORE &32 BOUCHON 2
65.90302-0042 PLUG;CORE $32 BOUCHON 2
06.15091-0319 PLUG;CORE $28 BOUCHON 5
65.90302-0041 PLUG;CORE ¢28 BOUCHON 6
06.15091-0317 PLUG;CORE 925 BOUCHON 3
65.90302-0048 PLUG;CORE @25 BOUCHON 3
5 65.90020-0034 BOLT;CYLINDER HEAD VIS DE CULASSE 28
6-1 165.03901-0035 GASKET,;CYLINDER HEAD(FRONT)|JOINT DE COUVERCLE 1 -209999
65.03901-0049 GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD(FRONT)|JOINT DE COUVERCLE 1 300001~
65.03901-0051 GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD(FRONT)|JOINT DE COUVERCLE 1 300038-
2 |65.03901-0036 GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD(REAR)} [JOINT 1 -209999
65.03901-0050 GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD(REAR) [JOINT 1 300001-
65.03901-0052 GASKET,;CYLINDER HEAD(REAR) [JOINT 1 300038-
7 65.41520-0002 BRACKETHANGER(FRONT) SUBPORT! 1
8 06.01494-4408 BOLT;HEX. M14X1.5X45 BOULON'G PANS 1

19



DATE |DEC 15, '95 IL PAN .
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 F'g 020 gON]I?)UI:TE D HUILE -
Serial No;
Key No Part Neo Déscnptlon | Descn_ptRm Q'fy' S.é Séri;l No ICA Replaceable part
T v PartNo. [Q'ty
0201  [6505801-5128 | PANOIL "|CARTER MOTEUR 1| |-600054 | i-[65.05801-5184 | .
65.05801-5184 PAN‘;O}lL’ ' CARTER MOTEUR 1| [500055-
2 |65903105004  [DRAIN PLUG ASSY - ENSEMBLE BOUCHONDE | 1
65.90310-6004 | DRAIN PLUG ASS'Y _|ENSEMBLE BOUCHON DE 1
21 |6598131-0066  [ADAPTER RACCORD ADA_PTAT_EUR S
"22 [65963400024  |HOSE;DRAIN TUYAU FLEXIBLE VIDANGE | 1]
2.3 |65.98131-5005 | ADAPTER {rACCORD ADAPTATEUR B
24 |6590310-5012 | COCK:DRAIN |roBINET 1
3 |06561900732 | RING:SEAL A30X36 |BacuEDETANCHETE | 1|
4 |65.05904-0003 | PAN:GASKET OIL |cARTER MOTEUR ca)
65.05904-0095 | PAN:GASKET OIL ' CARTER MOTEUR
5 . [06.01283-7114 | BOLTHEX. M8X30 BOULONGPANS 33|
 |e5:90001-0136 | BOLT-HEX. M8xa5. BOULONGPANS 32|
6 |o6. 167312107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 |RONDELLE ELASTIQUE s 32
"oe 167312107 WASHER;SPRING A8 ..RONDELLE ELASTIQUE n | of ‘
7 65. 058090015, | wasHER RONDELLE o '-'3'oo"o14_
65 05809-0053 .":"jWASHER.v'_» R}ONDELLEl 1| [300015- -
& s 55.05809- 0016'. ' WASHER RONDELLE 2| {-a00014
L 55 05809 0059 WASHER |RONDELLE 1| |300015-
‘81 [65.08800- 0058‘ 'WASHER_' RONDELLE 4] |300015- -
-9 65.05809-00_.1_».7.1"' ~VWASHER". RONDELL_E 2 -300014
65058000056 | WASHER RONDELLE 1| |300015-
91 |65.05809-0057 - | WASHER - RONDELLE 1| |300015-
10 [65.05800-0018 | WASHER RONDELLE 3| |-300014
65.05806-0052 | WASHER RONDELLE 3| [300015-
11 |65.05806-0018 " | TuBe;on: LEVEL GAUGE TUYAU 1
12 65.05805-5119 | '(‘BAUGE;.QIL.LEVEL JAUGE DHUILE 1
13 |65.05701-5202 | OIL SUCTION PIPE ASSY ENSEMBLE CONDUITE 1
14 [06.01283-7114 | BOLTHEX. Max22 BOULON 6 PANS 2|
15 |06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEAS | 2
16 [65.05740-0013 | BRACKET SUPPORT 1
17 |06.01913-3115 | BOLT:HEX. M8X25 |BOULON 6 PANS 1
06.01283-7113 | BOLT;HEX. M8X20 BOULON 6 PANS 1
18 |06,16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEAS | 1
06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8 | 0
19 |65.90510-0012 | NUT,LOCK M8 ECROU 1
20 |06.01283-7111 | BO(THEK feXi6 BOULENSPANS 1
|os.0t9233111 - | BOLTHEX MBXYE" ) [BOULON 6 PANS T

29



DATE |DEC 15, '95 ' Fig, 022 COOLING WATER PUMP
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 : POMPE A EAU . o
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C Serial No ICA| Replaceable part
] ¢ ' PartNo. [ Q'ty
22-  [65065006045 | WATER PUMP ASSYY ENSEMBLE POMPE A EAU 1| |-400009
65.065006116 | WATER PUMP ASSY ENSEMBLE POMPE A EAU 1| |400010-

1 |65.06901-0027 | O-RING(WATER PUMP) JOINT TORIQUE 1
2 |06.16731-2108° | WASHER;SPRING A10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE. A10 | 4
06.167312108 | WASHER;SPRING A10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE. A10 | 1
3 |06.01013-9219  |BOLT;HEX. M10X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
4 |06.01013-9218  |BOLT;HEX. M10X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
06.01913-3224 | BOLT;HEX. M10X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
5 |06.01013-9214  [BOLT;HEX. M10X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
06.01913-3220 | BOLT;HEX. M10X45 |BOULON A6 PANS 2
6 |65.06501:0051 | HOUSING:WATER PUMP' BOITIER DE POMPE A EAU 1
65.06501-0044 | HOUSING;WATER PUMP BOITIER DE POMPE A EAU 1
7 |06.29020-0131. |RING;SNAP 55X2 - | CIRCLIP 1
06.29020-0132 | RING;SNAP 55X2 CIRCLIP 1
8 |65.96504-0015  |RING;NILOS #6304 ZAV BAGUE 2
65.06504-0013  |HUB MOYEU DE FIXATION 1
11 [65.91710-0106  |SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
65.06301-5109 | PIPE.COOLING WATER CONDUITE D'EAU DE 1
12 |06.56210-0306 | SEAL;MECHANICAL BAGUE DETANCHEITE 1
06.06520-6007 | SEAL;MECHANICAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
14 |65.06505-0030 | SHAFT ARBRE 1
65.93410-0024 | BEARING;UNIT PALIER 1
15 |65.06506-0060  |IMPELLER TURBINE 1
65.06506-0013 | IMPELLER TURBINE 1
16 |65.06901-0055 | GASKET(INNER) JOINT 1
17 |65.08501-0053 | HOUSING;WATER BOITER DE POMPE A EAU 1
18 [06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 '|RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8 5
06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEA8 | 2
19 |06.01283-7114 | BOLT:HEX. M8X22 BOULON 6 PANS 3
06.01913-3114 | BOLT;HEX. M8X22 BOULON 6 PANS 3
20 |06.01013-9115 | BOLT;HEX. M8X50 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
24 |65.06503-0036 | PULLEY;V-BELT POULIE DE COURROIE 1
65.06503-0066 | PULLEY;V-BELT POULIE DE COURROIE 1
25 |65.06903-0009 | GASKET(COOLING WATER PIPE) |JOINT(CONDUITE D'EAU) 1
26 |65.06301-0087 | PIPE;COOLING WATER CONDUITE D'EAU DE 1
27 |06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8 2
06.16731-2107 | WASHER;SPRING A8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE A8~ 1.0
28 |06.150102311 | WASMERT8ls RONDELLE8l4 2

39



DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fig. 024 INTAKE.EXHAUST MANIFOLD
REV. NO.| - EXB95-07 * TUBULURE ET COLLECTEUR .
Serial No;
KeyNo|  PartNo Description Description Q'ty|s.C| Serial No "CA Replaceable part
: ’ Part No. 'ty

02424 06670200112 | CLAMP;HOSE NWS5748 COLLIER A DURITE NWS5748( 2
25 |04.274150306 |HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU CAOUTCHOUC 2
65.96301-0178 | HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU CAOUTCHOUC 2
65.96301-0179 | HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU CAOUTCHOUC 2
32 |65903100050 |SCREW.PLUG BOUCHON FILETE 2
65.90310-0050 SCREW;PLUG BOUCHON FILETE 0
33 [06.56190-0715 | RING;SEAL A18X22 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
06.56190-0715 | RING;SEAL A18X22 - BAGUE DETANCHEITE 0
34 |06.080922408 | SCREW:PLUG M26X1.5 BOUCHON FILETE 1
35 |06.56190-0728 | RING;SEAL A26X32 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1

49



DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fig, 027 INJECTION PUMP
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 ) POMPE D'INJECTION .
Serial No;
) .. . . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA]
- . Part No. "ty
02721 |65.98150-0052 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 1
22 |06.56190-0716 RING;SEAL A10X16 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
06.56180-0714 RING;SEAL A10X16 BAGUE 3
23 |65.05701-5188 PIPE;OIL(BLOCK-1/P) TUYAU D'HUILE 1
24 |06.78140-2404 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 2
’ 25 |06.56190-0706 RING;SEAL A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 4
26 |[65.12501-7019 STRAINER;FUEL DECANTEUR A GAZOLE 1
27 |06.78140-2404 SCREW;HOLLOW A8 VIS CREUSE A8 1
28 |06.56190-0706 RING;SEAL A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
29 81:1 2903-0001 GASKET JOINT 1
30 ]81.12104-0003 STRAINERFILTER CREPINE DE FILTRATION 1
31 81.12102-0002 BOWL;FILTER(GLASS) COUPELLE(VERRE) 1

59



DATE |OCT 05, '96 .
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 Fig. 1100 f:l}{lilgslis -
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
o . Part No. 'ty
100-15 4403-4003A COVER COUVERCLE 2 0001-0170
440340038 COVER COUVERCLE 2 0171-
16 4108-8404 BEARING PALIER 2
17 4114-4069 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
18 S0515453 BOLT M12X1.75X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
19 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 1
20 41234110A PIN BROCHE 1
21 2180-1106D% SEAL;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 2
22 S0558953 BOLT M10X1.5X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
23 4403-4002A COVER COUVERCLE 2 0001-0170
4403-40028B COVER COUVERCLE 2 0171-
24 4109-9403 BEARING PALIER 1
25 S6710041 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 2
26 4123-4096 PIN;ASS'Y BROCHE 1
27 2123-1441D4 PIN BROCHE 1
28 41914261 PLATE PLAQUE 1
29 41234094 PIN BROCHE 1
30 S5011113 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 1
31 S4033133 NUT M20X2.5 ECROU 1
32 $5103101 WASHER;SPRING M20 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M20 1
33 41144070 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
34 41144071 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
35 41144073 SHIM 0.2MM CALE 4
36 4114-4072 SHIM 0.5MM CALE 2
37 S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE PLATE M10 6 0001-0093
$5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE PLATE M10 14 0094 -
38 4621-4225 COVER COUVERCLE 1
4621-4225A COVER COUVERCLE 1 -0010] Y [4621-4225B 1
4621-4225B COVER COUVERCLE 1 0011-
39 50511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
40 4123-4117A PIN BROCHE 2 0001-0093|
4123-4117B PIN BROCHE 2 0094-0170]
4123-2070 PIN BROCHE 2 0171-
42 2180-1106D11 SEAL;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 8
43 4195-1105 PLATE PLAQUE 1 0001-0040| Y {4195-1105A 1
4195-1105A PLATE PLAQUE 1 0041-
44 S0508453 BOLT|M8X1/RBXITZ BOULON[A B PANS 4
45 2181-1295A ADAPTER RACTORD ADAPTATEUR g 0001-0050
MEGA300 69



DATE |DEC 15, 95 . OIL TANK
REv.No| Exmser Fig. 1120 pESERVOIR D'HUILE .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No|ICA Replaceable part
. . PartNo. [Q'ty
120- 44704029 OIL TANK ASS'Y ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR 0
1 |4470-4028A TANK;OIL RESERVOIR D'HUILE 1 0003-
4470-4028E TANK;OIL RESERVOIR D'HUILE 1 -0075
4470-4028G TANK;OIL RESERVOIR D'HUILE 1 0076-
2 |2119-1007 GAUGE;LEVEL JAUGE 1
“2A  [2120-1063 .BOLT VIS 2
2B |2412-1008 . PLATE . PLAQUE 1
2C  |S8000110 . O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
3 [2186-9005 COCK;DRAIN ROBINET 1
4 |2181-1950D9 PLUG PF1 BOUCHON 1
5  [S8000291 O-RING P29, PF1" JOINT TORIQUE 1
6 |S0712053 BOLT M10X1.25X25 BOULON M10x1.25x25 24
7 55102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 36
8  |S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON M10X1.5X25 12
9 |4213-4009 COVER COUVERCLE 1 0001-0010| Y |4213-4009A 1
4213-4009A COVER COUVERCLE 1 0011-
10 |S8001050 . O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
$8011100 . O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
11 |4213-4012 COVER COUVERCLE 1
12 |S0514653 BOLT M12X1.75X16 BOULON 2
13 |2181-1116D2 PLUG PT1/4 BOUCHON PT1/4 2
14 (2422-9013 BREATHER;AIR RENIFLARD 1
15 |2473-4001 COVER COUVERCLE 1
16 |S8011650 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
17 [2129-1008 SPRING RESSORT 1
18  |4136-4033 ROD TIGE 1
19 |2474-9016A FILTER;SUCTION FILTRE A ASPIRATION 1
20 41934029 PIPE;SUCTION TUBE D'ASPIRATION 1 Y [4193-4029A 1
4193-4029A PIPE;SUCTION TUBE D'ASPIRATION 1! ooos-
4193-1288 PIPE;SUCTION TUBE D'ASPIRATION 1 0054-
22 |2474-9008 ELEMENT;FILTER ELEMENT FILTRANT 2
23 |2129-1038 SPRING RESSORT 2
24 |$8011300 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
25 |4213-4011 COVER COUVERCLE 2
26 S5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEM12 | 9
27 |S0715053 BOLT M12X1.25X25 BOULON 3
$0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON 3
28 |2129-1008 SPRING RESSORT 1

77



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 1150 AXLE AND SHAFT
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 PONTS ET ARBRES DE TRANSMISSION .
Serial No ;

Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No |[ICAI- Replaceable part
o Part No. 'ty
/”;'ﬁ)-- 4210-4006 AXLE AND SHAFT ASS'Y AXE 0

1 4211-9413A AXLE;FRONT AXE 1
2 4211-9414 AXLE;REAR AXE 1
3 4260-9417 SHAFT;DRIVE(FRONT) ARBRE 1
4260-9021A SHAFT;DRIVE(FRONT) ARBRE 1 0051-
4 4260-9416 SHAFT;DRIVE(ARTICULATION) |ARBRE 1
4260-9020A SHAFT;DRIVE(ARTICULATION) (ARBRE 1 0051-
5 4260-9415 SHAFT;DRIVE(REAR) ARBRE 1 Y |4260-9022 1
4260-9022 SHAFT;DRIVE(REAR) ARBRE 1 0051-
6 4195-4500 BEARING;PIVOT(FRONT) PALIER 1
4195-4500A BEARING;PIVOT(FRONT) PALIER 1 0007-
7 4195-4501A BEARING;PIVOT(FRONT) PALIER 1
4195-4501C BEARING;PIVOT(FRONT) PALIER 1 0006-
8 4114-4080 DISC DISQUE 1 0001-0005| | |4114-4089A 1
4114-4080A DISC DISQUE 1 0006-
9 4114-4081 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 0001-0005( P [4114-4081A 2
4114-4081A WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 0006-
10 4112-4013A SHAFT;PIVOT ARBRE 1 0001 -0005 | [4112-4013B 1
4112-4013B SHAFT;PIVOT ARBRE 1 0006-
11 4110-4031 BUSHING MANCHON 1
12 4621-4226 COVER COUVERCLE 1
13 $8200672 SEAL;OIL JOINT D'HUILE 3
14 4114-4053 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
15 4110-4024 BUSHING MANCHON 1 0001-0005]
4110-4024A BUSHING MANCHON 1 0006-
16 S0776661 BOLT M24X2.0X200 BOULON A6 PANS 8 0001-0002
4120-1460 BOLT M24X2.0X200 BOULON A 6 PANS 8 0003-
17 4114-4079 WASHER;HARDENED RONDELLE 32
18 S4033333 NUT M24X2.0 ECROU 18
19 S0776261 BOLT M24X2.0X160 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
20 41204029 BOLT UNF1/2" BOULON A 6 PANS 8
21 4120-4016 BOLT UNF3/8" BOULON A 6 PANS 8
25 S$5010713 WASHER;PLAIN M12 RONDELLE M12 4
‘ 26 S0766661 BOLT M16X1.5X120 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
27 $5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M16 | 24
28 S0565261 BOLT M16X1.5X50 BOULON A 6 PANS 16
30 42764011 WHEEL ASS'Y(L.H) 23,5X25X| 2 | VOLANT 2 0001- Y |4276-4011A 1
4276-4011A WHEBLTASS YL F)R35X25XU2 ) VOLANT 2 -0120] Y |4276-1043 1
MEGA300 87



MAIN PIPING(1)

DATE | APR 04, '96 .
REv. o] Fxbosor Fig- 1170 ~[RCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL .
Serial No;
Key No|  PartNe Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
N : . Part No. Q'ty
© . .70-28 (41834568 PIPE;RETURN $60.5 CONDUITE DE RETOUR 2 0001-0074( Y [4183-4568A 1
4183-4568A PIPE;RETURN ®{60.5 CONDUITE DE RE‘TOUR 2 0075
29 |4183-4569 PIPE;BY PASS 427 CONDUITE 1 0001-0036| Y [4183-4569A 1
4183-4569A PIPE;BY PASS $42.7 CONDUITE 1 [0037-
30 12153-9002A COUPLING 11/4" FIXATION DE POMPE 1
-31 2153-9017 COUPLING 2" FIXATION DE POMPE 2
.;52 2181-1126D41 ADAPTER;S 1 1/16", UNFO, 1" RACCORD 1
3;'5 2181-1126D63 ADAPTER;S 1 5/8", UNFO, 1" RACCORD 1
34 |2181-1126D2 ADAPTER;S 1 1/16", UNFO, 3/4" |RACCORD 1
35 2181-1126D39 ADAPTER;S PF1/. V"-PF3/8" RACCORD 1
36 |2181-1126D25 ADAPTER;S PF1"-PF1" RACCORD 1
37 |2181-1126D6 ADAPTER;S RACCORD 1
38 |2181-1126D7 ADAPTER'S 3/8" PFO-3/8"PFM RACCORD 2
39 ([2181-1126D14 ADAPTER;S 1/4"PFO-1/4"PFM RACCORD 2
40 |2181-1126D64 ADAPTER;S 1 5/8", 12UNO, 1 RACCORD 1
41 2181-1>12GDS ) ADAPTER;S 1 5/16", 12UNO, RACCORD 1 _
42 |12181-1126D42 ADAPTER;S RACCORD 2 0001-0002]
2181-1126D95 ADAPTER;S UNF7/6"-1/4" RACCORD 2 0003~
- 44 (2181-1111D3 ELBOW PF1/2"-PF1/2" COUDE 1
45 12181-1111D2 ELBOW COUDE 1
2181-1702D5 ELBOW 3/8"PFO-3/8"PFM COUDE 1
47 (2181-1950D8 PLUG UNF7/16" BOUCHON 2
48 |S8010401 O-RING G40, 1 1/4" JOINT TORIQUE 2
49 |S8010601 O-RING G60, 2" JOINT TORIQUE 3
50 |S8010901 O-RING G90, 3" JOINT TORIQUE 1
51 |S8000291 O-RING P29, PF1" JOINT TORIQUE 1
52 |S8000181 O-RING P18, 1/2"PF JOINT TORIQUE 2
53 |S8000141 O-RING P14, 3/8"PF JOINT TORIQUE 2
54 |S8000111 O-RING P11, 1/4PF JOINT TORIQUE 4 0001-0170
S8000111 O-RING P11, 1/4PF JOINT TORIQUE 12 0171~
55 (S8040201 O-RING UN1 5/8"-12 JOINT TORIQUE 2
56 [S8040161 O-RING UN1 5/16"-12 JOINT TORIQUE 1
57 |S8040121 O-RING UN1 1/16"-12 JOINT TORIQUE 4
58 [S8040041 O-RING UN1/16"-20 JOINT TORIQUE 4
59 |2180-1026D19 O-RING SAE1" JOINT TORIQUE 2
60 |2180-1026D23 O-RING SAE1 1/4" JOINT TORIQUE 3
61 |2180-1026D28 O-RING SAE' A1 JONTD FORIQUE 3
62 |2180-1026D27 O-RING'SAE2" JOINT TORIQUE 3
MEGA300 97



DATE | DEC 15, 95 Fig. 1190 MAIN PIPING(OPTION)(3)
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 ’ CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL -
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
. Part No. Q'ty
:'\/“\fl 190- 4400-4097F2 CONTROL VALVE PIPING BLOC DE COMMANDE 1
2 41954516 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1
4195-45168 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1
3 S0565461 BOLT M16X2.0X60 VIS 3
4 $5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M16 7
5 2180-1026D19 O-RING 932.92 JOINT TORIQUE 6
6 2181-9078 FLANGE;SPLIT FLASQUE 8
$2212461 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X40 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 8
7 $2212061 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 8
8 $0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON M10X1.5X25 16
9 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 24
10 [S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE PLATE M10 16
11 $5110601 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 112
12 |S4012633 NUT M10X1.5 .ECROU M10x1.5 22
13 | S0521351 BOLT M16X2.0X35 BOULON M16X2X35 4
$0521551 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON M16X2X45 4
14 |14183-4604 PIPE CONDUITE 1 1 14183-4604B 1
4183-4604B PIPE CONDUITE 1 0011-
15 [4183-4606 PIPE CONDUITE 1 Y [4183-4606B 1
4183-46068 PIPE CONDUITE 1 0003-
16 |4183-4603 PIPE CONDUITE 1 | [4183-4603B 1
4183-4603B PIPE CONDUITE 1 0011-
17 |4183-4605 PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-0002| | |4183-4605A 1
4183-4605A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0003-
18 |4195-4519 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 -0010
4195-4519A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 0011-
19 |4183-4600 PIPE CONDUITE 1 -0010 Y 14183-4600A 1
4183-4600A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0011-
20 | S2215461 BOLT,;SOCKET M12X1.75X40 BOULON 6 PANS CREUX 4
21 2180-1026D24 O-RING $47.22 JOINT TORIQUE 1
22 | 4124-4041 CLAMP COLLIER 2
23 |4124-4040 CLAMP COLLIER 8
24 |S5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 16
25 |S4012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 32
26 |2180-1026D2 O-RING $24.99 JOINT TORIQUE 16
27  12181-9079 FLANGE;HALF FLASQUE 32
28 | S52212261 BOLT;SOCKETM10X1:5X30 BOUEON A 6 PANS CREUX 72
29 |4184-4032 HOSE'3/4"SAE, L=1400 TUYAUFLEXIBLE 4

107



DATE |[DEC 15, '95 . BRAKE PIPING
Rev.no] ExE9ser Fig- 1230 - ANALISATION DE FREIN .
Serial No;
Key Mo Part No Description Déscription Q'ty[S.C| Serial No |ICA Replaceable part
‘ Part No. [Q'ty
/\\230— 4400-4101 BRAKE PIPING ASS'Y ENSEMBLE CONDUITES DE 1
1 4420-9241 BRAKE VALVE WITH PEDAL ENSEMBLE DE FREIN 1
2 |4420-9436B VALVE;BRAKE PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0133 I [4420-9436C 1
4420-9436C VALVE;BRAKE PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0134-
3 4474-9401 FILTER;HIGH PRESSURE FILTRE 1
‘4 2460-9402 ACCUMULATOR RESERVOIR 3
5 4549-9080 SWITCH; TRANSMISSION CUT OFF|INTERRUPTEUR 1
6 2549-9406 SWITCH;STOP CONTACT D'ARRET 1
2549-9094 SWITCH;STOP CONTACT D'ARRET 1
7 2549-9405 SWITCH;LOW PRESSURE INTERRUPTEUR 2
2549-9093 SWITCH;LOW PRESSURE INTERRUPTEUR 2
8 2181-2180 ADAPTER PF1/4"-PFO1/4" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
9 2181-1938D1 ADAPTER PFO3/8"-PFO3/8" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 5
2181-1938D8 ADAPTER PFQ3/8"-PFO3/8" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 3 0051-
10 [2181-1950D2 PLUG PFO3/8" BOUCHON 3 0051-
1 2181-1126D7 ADAPTER PF3/8"-PFO3/8" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 12 0051-
12 |2181-1126D27 ADAPTER PF3/8"-PFO3/8" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
13 |2471-1135 ADAPTER;FILTER PF1/2"-PFO1/2" |RACCORD 1 0016-
14 |2181-1126D56 ADAPTER PF3/8"-M16X1.5 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 4
15 [2181-2166D2 ADAPTER PF3/8"M14X1.5-PF1/4" |RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
16 |2181-1126D3 ADAPTER PF1/2-UNF7/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
17 |2181-1110D1 ADAPTER PF1/4"-PT1/4" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
18 |4181-4193 ADAPTER M16X1.5-PFO1/4" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
19 |4120-1431 BOLT;HOLLOW M16X1.5 VIS 4
20 |2181-1112D2 ELBOW:;45 C PF3/8"-PT3/8" COUDE 1
21 2180-1026D13 O-RING 3/4"-16UNO JOINT TORIQUE 1
22 [S8000181 O-RING P18, 1/2"PF JOINT TORIQUE 1
23 |2181-1110D2 ADAPTER PF3/8"-PT3/8" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
24 | S8000141 O-RING P14, 3/8"PF JOINT TORIQUE 26 0051-
25 [S8000111 O-RING 1/4 P11 JOINT TORIQUE 5
26 [2180-1026D1 O-RING 7/8"-14UNO JOINT TORIQUE 2
27 |$8180211 SEAL;RING M14 BAGUE 1 -0030
$8180211 SEAL;RING M14 BAGUE 3 0031-
28 |S8180251 SEAL;RING M16 BAGUE 1
29 |2181-1126D47 ADAPTER UNF3/4"-PF1/2" RACCCRD ADAPTATEUR 16
30 ([S2215861 BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X60 BOULON 6 PANS CREUX 3
31 4124-4046 CLAMP;PIPE ATTACGHE PE-TUBE 4 0001-0002
4124-4046A CLAMP;FIPE ATTACHE DE‘TUBE 4 0003-

117



DATE |JUL. 0L, 97 Fig. 1260 COOLER PIPING
REV.NO.| EXB97-02 SYSTEME DE VENTILATEUR .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
80-- 4400-4107 COOLER PIPING ASSY REFRIGERATION -

1 4202-9034 RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIATEUR 1 0001-0016]
4202-9034A RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIATEUR 1 0017-
4202-9051 RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIATEUR 1
4202-8051A RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIATEUR 1 -0086
4202-8051B RADIATOR & OIL COOLERPLATERADIATEUR 1 0087-

2 2114-1058D25 WASHER ¢ 13X X6T RONDELLE 2

3 4161-8407 RUBBER;MOUNTING CAOUTCHOUC 2

4 50560953 BOLT M12X1.25X60 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0001-0050
4120-1491 BOLT M12X1.25X60 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0051-0161
4120-1481A BOLT;STUD M12X1.75X80 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0162-

5 2181-1702D1 ELBOW PFO3/4"-PF3/4" COUDE 2

6 2181-1111D4 ELBOW PTO3/4"-PF3/4" COUDE 1

7 2181-1702D7 ELBOW PFO83/4"-PF1" COUDE 2

8 2181-1917D12 ADAPTER M26X1.5XPF1" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2 0001-0054
2181-1917D35 ADAPTER M30X1.5XPF1" RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 0055

9 2181-1917D27 ADAPTER M26X1.5-PF1 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2 -0054
2181-1917D40 ADAPTER M26X1.5-PF1 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 0055

10 58180441 PACKING;COPPER M26X1.5XPHRONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 2 -0054
58180481 PACKING;COPPER M30X1.5XPRRONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 2 0055

12 2184-1243D1 HOSE 3100L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0001-0095
2184-1243D6 HOSE 2700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0086

13 |2184-1036D263 HOSE 2300L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0061

14 50511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0003-

15 4183-3662 PIPE;WATER CONDUITE D'EAU 1 0003

16 4185-4433 BRACKET SUPPORT 2

17 41454017 STAY ENTRETOISE 2 -0043
4145-4017A STAY ENTRETOISE 2 0044

18 4185-4043 HOSE;WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1 0001-0002
4185-1339 HOSE;WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1 0003-

19 4185-4044 HOSE;WATER BOTTOM!1 TUYAU D'EAU 1

20 4185-4045 HOSE;WATER BOTTOM2 TUYAU D'EAU 1

21 4183-4661 PIPE;WATER « 70 CONDUITE D'EAU 1

22 2124-1024D10 CLAMP;HOSE 945~ 264 COLLIER 3

23 2124-1024D13 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 5

24 $4012703 NUT M12X1.75 ECROU 2

25 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 4

26 §5102603 ' WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 4

MEGA300 127



DATE |JUL. 01, '97 .
REV.NO.| EXB97-02 Fig. 1300 g:gigE
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C]| Serial No |[ICA| Replaceable part
. PartNo. [Q'ty
- 300-- 4622-4015G CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 Y [4622-1015H 1
4622-4015H CAB ASSY PROTECTION 1 Y [4622-4015L 1
4622-4015L CAB ASSY PROTECTION 1 -0075| Y |4622-4015M 1
4622-4015M CAB ASS'Y PROTECTlO?‘i 1 0076-0150 Y |4622-4015N 1
4622-4015N CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 01 51'
4622-4015P CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 0151-0189
4622-4015Q CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 0190-0192
4622-4015R CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 0193 | |4622-4015S 1
4622-4015S CAB ASS'Y PROTECTION 1 -0194| Y |4622-4015T 1
4622-4015T CAB ASS'Y PROTECT‘ION 1 0195
1 4622-4014E BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 Y |4622-4014G 1
4622-4014G BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 Y [4622-4014L 1
4622-4014L BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 -0075 Y [4622-4014M 1
4622-4014M BODY,CAB CARROSSERIE 1 0076-0150] Y [4622-4014N 1
4622-4014N BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 0151-0262| | [4622-4015P 1
4622-4014P BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 0263 | |4622-4015Q 1
4622-4014Q BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1 | |4622-4016R 1
4622-4014R BODY;CAB CARROSSERIE 1
2 4622-4013B DOOR ASS'Y(L.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 | |4622-4013C 1
4622-4013C DOOR ASS'Y(L.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 | |4622-4013E 1
4622-4013E DOOR ASS'Y(L.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 -0075| 1 |4622-4013G 1
4622-4013G DOOR ASS'Y(L.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0076-0150 | |4622-4013H 1
4622-4013H DOOR ASS'Y(L.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0151- | [4622-4013I
4622-40131 DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 -0194] Y (4622-4013J 1
4622-4013J DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0195
3 4622-4017B DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 | |4622-4017C 1
4622-4017C DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 | |14622-4017E 1
4622-4017E DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 -0075| | [4622-4017G 1
4622-4017G DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 00760150 | [4622-4017H 1
4622-4017H DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0151- | |4622-4017I 1
4622-4017! DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0151- | |4622-4017J 1
4622-4017J DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 -0194| Y [4622-4017K 1
4622-4017K DOOR ASS'Y(R.H) ENSEMBLE PORTE 1 0195
4 4622-4012B DOOR(L.H) PORTE 1 | [4622-4012C 1
4622-4012C DOOR(L.H) PORTE 1 | |4622-4012E 1
4622-4012E DOOR(L.H) PORTE 1 0076-0150| | |4622-4016G 1
4622-4012G DOOR(L H) PORTE 1 0151-
5 4622-4016B DOOR(RIH) PORTH 1 | |4622-4016C 1
MEGA300 137



DATE | OCT 05, 96 Fig. 131 OSEAT AND FLOOR PLATE
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ’ SIGEGE ET TOLE DE PLANCHER .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Qty[S.C| Serial No 1cA|ePtaceable part
= . Part No. "ty
o |as224019 SEAT, CONSOLES, FLOER | SIEGE ET TOLE DE FOND 0

1 |4195-4436B BOX BOITE 1 -0005| | |4195-4436C 1
4195-4436C BOX BOITE 1| |ooos-

2 |4195-4495A SEAT:JOCKEY SIEGE 1

3 |4621-4187A DOOR PORTE 1

4 [so70s401 BOLT M8X1.25X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

5  |$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEM8 | 6

6 [S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 8 -0150
S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 6| |0151-

7 |s5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 12 -0150
$5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEM10 | 10|  |0151-

8 (41234101 PIN BROCHE 1

9 |41234100 PIN BROCHE 1

10 |4120-4031 SCREW Vis 1

11 |$6540500 RING;RETAINER BAGUE DE RETENUE 1

13 [S5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEM6 | 4

14 |$5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 | 14 -0070
$5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEMS | 6| [0071-

15 |4195-4432C BRACKET:SEAT SUPPORT  |SUPPORT 1| |0006-0015 | |4195-4432E 1
4195-4432E BRACKET:SEAT SUPPORT  |SUPPORT 1| |oo16-0150 1| |4195-4432G 1
4195-4432E BRACKET;SEAT SUPPORT  |SUPPORT 1| |o151-

16 |4191-43048 PLATE PLAQUE 1 -0015| | |4191-4304C 1
4191-4304C PLATE PLAQUE 1| |oot6-

17 |S0709053 BOLT M8X1.0X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 -0150
$0509053 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2| |o151-

18 |54032533 NUT M8X1.0 ECROU 2 -0150
54012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 2| |o151-

19 |S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2| |o001-0215 I |sos11853 2
S0511853 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0216-

20 |s4012633 NUT M10X1.5 ECROU 2

21 |4195-4427A BOX;STORAGE BOITE 1 -0070| Y |4195-44278 1
4195-44278 BOX;STORAGE BOITE 1| loo71-

24 |S3456973 SCREW VIS 4

25 |4120-1390D7 BOLT M8X1X170 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

26 |$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEMS | 16
$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUEM8 | 2

27 |4920-9402 HEATER GHAURFAGE 1 -0150
4920-94028 HEATER JCRAURFAGE 1Y Blorsi-

MEGA300 147



DATE |OCT 05, '% Fig. 1330 STEERING ASS'Y )
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ’ ENSEMBLE DE DIRECTION .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
- - PartNo. Q'ty
22 |4191-3260 PLATE PLAQUE 2
23 41614053 PLATE;RUBBER PLAQUE CAOUTCHOUC 1
24 4195-4484 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
25 S5011113 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 2
26 4120-4037 BOLT M20X2.5X140 BOULON A 6'PANS 1
4120-4037A BOLT M20X2.5X135 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
27 41914325 PLATE PLAQUE 1
28 S0708453 BOLT M8X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
S0508453 BOLT M8X1.25X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
29 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 1
30 4191-4324 SEAT;SCREW VIS 1
4191-4324A SEAT;SCREW VIS 1
31 41334074 LEVER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE LEVIER 1
33 41104025 BUSH COUSSINET 2 | 14110-4025A 2
4110-4025A BUSH COUSSINET 2
34 41144066 WASHER ®27X®10.5X2.5T RONDELLE 2
35 41204039 BOLT M10X1.25X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
- 36 54220633 NUT;CASTLE M10X1.25 ECROU 2
37 $5735401 PIN BROCHE 2
38 4549-9418 SWITCH;COLUMN INTERRUPTEUR 1
39 41604018 GAITER;FLEXIBLE FLEXIBLE 1
40 4191-4322A PLATE;COVER PLAQUE 1 I (4191-4322B 1
4191-4322B PLATE;COVER PLAQUE 1
41 4191-4323A PLATE;COVER PLAQUE 1 | |4191-4323B 1
4191-4323B PLATE;COVER PLAQUE 1
43 $5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 6
45 S0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
46 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 4
a7 2160-1004D21 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAQUTCHOUC 1
48 2124-1024D9 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 1
49 $0512453 BOLT M10X1.5X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
50 4160-1277 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1 0170-
51 4191-4346A PLATE PLAQUE 1
52 4120-2113 BOLT M6X1.0X37 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
53 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 3
54 $4012333 NUT M6X1.0 ECROU 3
55  14210-9407 COLUMN GEAR CHANGE |« | UNITE i Y |0501 209 270 1
MEGA300 157



DATE | APR 04, '96 Fig. 1370 CANOPIES ASS'Y
REV.NO.| EXB96-01 ’ PROTECTION CABINE - .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
PartNo., [Q'ty
:’0- 4195-4545C SUPPORT(LH) SUPPORT 1 0089-0095
4295-1067 SUPPORT(LH) SUPPORT 1 0096-
14 |4621-4241A CANOPY;ENGINE(RH) CANOPY 1
4621-4241E CANOPY;ENGINE(RH) CANOPY 1 0016-0095)
4621-2952 CANOPY;ENGINE(RH) CANOPY 1 0096~
15 [4621-4242A CANOPY;;ENGINE(LH) CANOPY 1
4621-4242E CANOPY:ENGINE(LH) CANOPY 1 0016-0095
. 14621-2953 CANOPY;ENGINE(LH) CANOPY 1 0096~
16 |4621-4243 CANOPY;ENGINE(CENTER) CANOPY 1
4621-4243B CANOPY;;ENGINE(CENTER) CANOPY 1 0016~
17 |4142-4002A GUARD;RADIATOR BARRE DE PROTECTION 1
4142-4002C GUARD;RADIATOR BARRE DE PROTECTION 1 0016-0102]
4142—4002E GUARD;RADIATOR BARRE DE PROTECTION 1 0103-
18 46214244 DOOR;RADIATOR PORTE 1
4621-4244A DOOR;RADIATOR PORTE 1 0003-
19 [2114-1058D45 WASHER;PLANE RONDELLE 2 0047-
20 41914326 . PLATE PLAQUE 1
26 - |2195-2491 SUPPORT SUPPORT 2 0001-0095]
2142-1094 STRIKER SERRURE 2 0096-
27 [2875329M1 BUFFER AMORTISSEUR 2
28 [4125-9401 LOCK;COMPARTHENT VERROU 2
41204031 SCREW VIS 2 0047-
29 (41454014 STAY;CANOPY(RH) ENTRETOISE 1
4145-4014A STAY;CANOPY(RH) ENTRETOISE 1 0005-
30 41454015 STAY,;CANOPY(LH) ENTRETOISE 1
4145-4015A STAY,CANOPY(LH) ENTRETOISE 1 0005~
31 [2161-1062 CUSHION COUSSIN 4
32 |S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 31
33 |S5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 53 0016~
34 |S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 26
35 |S4012633 NUT M10X1.5 ECROU 4
36 |S6540500 RING;RETAINER BAGUE DE RETENUE 2 0047-
37 |S0715053 BOLT M12X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
S0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
38 [S5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 18
39 |S0715153 BOLT M12X1.25X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 10
S0512153 BQUTIM[I2Xh 76X30 BOULON ABPANS 10 0016-0132
50512153 BOLTIM12R1L75X30 BOULONIA 6/RANS 4 0133~
' 167

MEGA300



DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fig. 1390 REAR FENDER(OPTION)
REV.NO.| ExB95-07 """ GARDE-BOUE ARRIERE .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA] Replaceable part
PartNo. [Q'ty

‘90~ 46214268 REAR FENDER ASS'Y(OPTION) AILE ARRIERE 0

1 46214277 FENDER;REAR(RH) AILE ARRIERE 1

2 46214278 FENDER;REAR(LH) AILE ARRIERE 1

3 S0511953 BOLT M10X1.5X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 20

4 4195-4469A BRACKET;REAR SUPPORT 2

5 4195-4468A BRACKET;FRONT SUPPORT COMBINE AVANT 2

6 S0508753 BOLT M8X1.25X18 VIS 12

7 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 12

8 41234102 PIN BROCHE 4

9 S6710025 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 8

10 |4195-4467 BRACKET;PILOT SUPPORT" 2

11 41144065 SHIM CALE 4

12 |4195-4465 BRACKET(LH) SUPPORT 1

13  |4195-4466 BRACKET(RH) SUPPORT 1

14 | S0552153 BOLT M5X0.8X25 VIS 4

15 |S5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 4

16 [S4012233 NUT M5X0.8 ECROU M5x0.8 4

18 4143-9002 KIT,FENDER LATCH KIT DE REPARATION 1

18 |S5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 28

20 (41954558 BRACKET SUPPORT 2

21 S0558053 BOLT M10X1.5X28 VIS 8

22 |4161-4056 PLATE;RUBBER PLAQUE CAOUTCHOUC 2

23 ]4181-4405 PLATE PLAQUE 2

24 | S0508253 BOLT M8X1.25X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 6

25 [S4012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 6

26 |S5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 6

177



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+Mega+Mega+300+parts+Manual+sn+0001+and+up+PDF

DATE | JUL. 01, '97 Fig, 1410 ELECTRIC PARTS(1) .
REV. NO.| EXB97-02. ’ EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
) PartNo. Q'ty
1410-24 $3450823 SCREW M5X0.8X10 VIS 1
25 $5100203 . WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 1
26 2544-9020 RELAY;BACK UP RELAIS 1
27 $3450823 SCREW M5X0.8X10 VIS 1
28 $5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 1
29 4530-1327 HARNESS;CONTROL BOX FAISCEAU 1
4530-1327A HARNESS;CONTROL BOX FAISCEAU 1 -0040
4530-1327B HARNESS;CONTROL BOX FAISCEAU 1 0041-0075
4530-1327C HARNESS;CONTROL BOX FAISCEAU 1 0076
30 4530-1380 HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 0001-0002i
4530-1380A HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 00030015}
4530-1380B HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 0016-0040)
4530-1380C HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 0041-0075;
4530-1380E HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 0076-0174
4530-1380G HARNESS;GAUGE BOX FAISCEAU 1 0175
31 4621-2177 PLATE;CONTROL PLAQUE 1
32 83450953 SCREW M6X1.0X12 VIS 4
33 S$5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 4
34 4621-2265 PLATE;CONTROL PLAQUE 1 0001-0040| | [4621-2265A 1
4621-2265A PLATE;CONTROL PLAQUE 1 0041-
35 S$3450953 SCREW M6X1.0X12 VIS 1
36 $5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 4
37 4621-2266 PLATE;CONTROL PLAQUE 1
38 S$3450953 SCREW MB6X1.0X12 VIS 4
38 $5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 4
40 2543-9009A UNIT;CONTROL MODULE DE COMMANDE 1
41 $3450953 SCREW M6X1.0X12 VIS 4
42 $5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 4
43 2544-9008 RELAY;LAMP RELAIS DE LAMPE 1
44 S$3450953 SCREW M6X1.0X12 VIS 1
45 S$5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 1
486 2544-9020 RELAY;ENGINE STOP RELAIS 1
47 $3450823 SCREW M5X0.8X10 VIS 1
48 $5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M5 1
49 2544-9020 RELAY;WORKING LAMP RELAIS 1
50 $3450823 SCREW M5X0.8X10 VIS 1
51 $5100203 WASHER:SRRING M5 RONDPELLEELASTIQUE M5 1
52 2523-9003 CONTROULER; STARTER COMMANDE DEMARREUR il
MEGA300 180,



DATE |APR 04, '96 Fig. 1420 ELECTRIC PARTS(2) .
REV.NO.| EXB96-01 : : EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No lCArR‘:plalccalblc part
R . Part No. |Q'ty
1’\ ~29 |2549-9035A SWITCH;OIL LEVEL JAUGE D'HUILE . 1 0001-0075

30 |2534-8049A LAMP;WORKING PROJECTEUR 2 0001-0030,
2534-9049B LAMP;WORKING PROJECTEUR 2 0031-

30-1(2515-1016D3 BULB;24V, 55W . PROJECTEUR 2 0147-

31 " 2534-1117 LAMP;REAR FEU ARRIERE 1

3é 2534-1056 LAMP;LICENCE ECLAIRAGE PLAQUE 1

33 |2534-9046 LAMP;HEAD PROJECTEUR AVANT 2

34 |[2534-9007A LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 0001-0045]
2534-9007B LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 0046~
2534-1138 LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 -0160)
2534-1151 LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 0161-

35 |[2534-9008A LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 0001-0045]
2534-9008B LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1 0046~
2534-1138 LAMP;FRONT PROJECTEUR FRONTAL 1

36 14828-9028 SENSOR;WATER CAPTEUR REGIME MOTEUR 1

37 |4547-9023 SENSOR;FUEL CAPTEUR REGIME MOTEUR 1

38 [4547-9024 SENSOR; TRANSMISSION CAPTEUR REGIME MOTEUR 1

39 |4181-2284 ADAPTER T/M PRESS RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 0001-0002|
4181-2341 ADAPTER T/M PRESS RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 0003-

40 |4547-9027 SENSOR;SPEED CAPTEUR REGIME MOTEUR 1

41 [2516-9011 HORN AVERTISSEUR 1

42 |S0508853 BOLT M8X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 1

43 |$5100503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 2

44 [2554-9005 TANK;WINDOW WASHER RESERVOIR 1

45 |2554-9005 TANK;WINDOW WASHER RESERVOIR 1

46 [2195-1534 BRACKET SUPPORT 1

47 |S3450943 SCREW M6X1.0X10 VIS 2

48 [S5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 1

49 |4599-1079 DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1
4598-1079A DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 -0015
4599-1079B DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 0016-0075
4598-1079C DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 0076-0133]
4599-1079E DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 0134-0150,
4599-1079G DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 0151-0174
4599-1079H DIAGRAM;WIRING CIRCUIT OUVERT 1 0175-

50 |4530-1366 HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU PRINCIPAL 1 0001-0002]
4530-1366A HARNESS;MAIN RAISCEA RRINCIPAE 3 0003-0015
4530-1366B HARNESS MAIRN FAISCEAU PRINCIPAL 1 0016-0040

197

MEGA300



DATE | DEC 15, 95 Fig. 2110 ARM RAISE KICK OUT
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 : CAPTEUR DE POSITION .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
PartNo. [Q'ty
\1 10- 4715-4005 ARM RAISE KICK OUT ASS'Y BALANCIER 0
| 1 41914249 PLATE PLAQUE 1
2 $0515253 BOLT M12X1.75X30 BOULON 4
3 §5102703 WASHER;SPRlNG M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 4
4 S0509053 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
-5 §5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 2
& 84012533 NUT M8X1.256 ECROU 2
7 41914253 PLATE PLAQUE 1
8 4159-4008 COVER COUVERCLE 1
9 $0721251 BOLT M16X1.5X30 VIS 2
10 | S5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M16 2
11 141914250 PLATE PLAQUE 1
12 |2549-9030A SWITCH;DETECTOR INTERRUPTEUR 1 Y [4549-1139 1
4549-1139 SWITCH,DETECTOR INTERRUPTEUR 1

205



DATE [OCT 05, '96 Fig, 2141 BUCKET(1-1)-OPT-2.9M° -
REV.NO| EXB96-02 ) GODET .
Serial No ;
o o . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No |ICA
PRy PartNo. Q'ty
o 41 4704-1299 BUCKET ASS'Y W/CUT EDG GODET 1 0001-0149
4704-1317F2 BUCKET ASS'Y W/CUT EDG GODET 1 0150-
1 4704-4013G BUCKET STD 2.9m’ GODET 1
11 4713-1186 EDGE;CUTTING, R COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 1
14 4713-1187 EDGE;CUTTING, L COUTEAU LATERAL GAUCHE| 2
18 S0534261 BOLT M24X80 BOULON A 6 PANS 12
19 S4013343 NUT M24X3.0 ECROU 12
MEGA300 215



DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fio. 2146 BUCKET(1-6)-DOCUMENT-2.9M’
REV.NO| EXB95-07 _ g GODET ) Serial No:
Replaccable part

Key No Part No ) Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No |ICA
) . Part No. Q'ty

68— 4704-1317F7 BUCKET ASS'Y WITOOTH GODET 1
1 4704-4013G BUCKET OPT 2.9w GODET 1
15 14713-1198 EDGE;CUTTING COUTEAU LATERAL 1
16 4713—1 197 EDGE;CUTTING, L COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 1
17 |4713-1199 EDGE;CUTTING, R COUTEAU LATERAL GAUCHE| 1
18 [s0534261 BOLT M24X80 BOULON 16
19 [S4013343 NUT M24X3.0 ECROU 16

225



DATE |DEC 15, '95
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 Fig. 3110 ETVI')TI{ITEE .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
PartNo. Q'ty
.3110-10 4644 302 188 SHAFT;INPUT ARBRE 1
12 [0631 329 267 PIN;SLOT GOUPILLE FENDUE 1
14 | 0631329 124 PIN;SLOT GOUPILLE FENDUE 1
20 |0750 116 139 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT.A BILLES 1
30 [4607 302033 SHIM T=0,3 CALE 1| R
4607 302 034 SHIM T=0,5 CALE 1| R
4607 302 014 SHIM T=0,6 CALE 1| R
4607 302 013 SHIM T=0,7 CALE 1| R
4607 302 012 SHIM T=0,8 CALE 1R
4607 302 011 SHIM T=0,8 CALE 1] R
4607 302 010 SHIM T=1,0 CALE 11 R
4607 302 009 SHIM T=1,1 CALE 1 R
4067 302 008 SHIM T=1,2 CALE 1 R
4607 302 007 SHIM T=1,3 CALE 1 R
4067 302 006 SHIM T=1,4 CALE 1] R
40 |0630 501 031 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
50 |4644 302016 GEAR;INPUT ENGRENAGE 1
60 0750 118 200 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
70 |0734 401084 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PISTON 1
80 |4644 302 041 FLANGE;OIL FEED BRIDE 1
90 |4644 302211 GASKET JOINT 1
100 (4644 301 136 COVER;BEARING COUVERCLE 1
110 | 4644 301262 GASKET JOINT 1
120 | 0636 015 092 HEX. SCREW BOULON 6 PANS 8
130 (0734 401078 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PISTON 1
140 (0735298 027 SLEEVE;NEEDLE MANCHON 1
150 (0750 111 231 SEAL;SHAFT BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
160 (4644 302 238 SHAFT:OUT ARBRE 1
170 [0634 402 025 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PISTON 1
180 (4644 301 265 GASKET JOINT 1
184 | 0501 208 765 GEAR PUMP PONMPE A ENGREN 1 i
186 |0750 116 104 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
180 |0631 501514 KEY;FITTING KEY 1
194 (0750 116 104 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
196 |0730 001 591 WASHER T=1,0 RONDELLE 11 R
0730 001 592 WASHER T=0,S RONDELLE 11 R
0730 001 593 WASHER T=0.8 RONDELLE 1R
0730 001 594 WASHER T&E0,7 RONDELLE 1R

229



DATE |DEC 15, '95 Fig 3140 'CLUTCH ASS'Y(KV+K1)(1)
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 &7 "7 ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE o
- : L o : . Serial No; - -
Key No Part No Description " Description. Q'ty S.C Seﬁal No [ICA Replaceable part
: ; i Part No. 'ty

‘ :‘}3140-300 0730 513 181 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP 2
310 0730 150 779 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE BUTEE 1
320 (4644 351032 GEAR;SPUR PIG‘NON CYLINDR 1
324 | 0630502 037 RING;RETAINING JOINT D'ARR.ET 1
330 |0630 004 168 RING;SHIM;OPTION BAGUE 1

0630000055  |RING;SHIM _ BAGUE Bl
0630 000 054 RING;SHIM BAGUE 1.
0630 004 246 RING;SHIM BAG'U‘E :1
0630 004 232 RING;SHIM BAGUE 1
0630004233  |RING;SHIM BAGUE 1
0630 004 364 RING;SHIM BAGUE 1
340 (0735356132 |CASEROLLER COUR ROULEAUX 1
350 |0501 308830 | RlNG;ANGLE‘ . BAGUé 2
354 (0630 502 037 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
360 {0750 116100 BEARING;BALL ROULEME_NT ABILLES 1
390 |4644 251038 CARRIER;DISC ) PORTE D|SQUES 1
420 10501 309 33b vDiSC;CLUTCH(OUTER) DISQUE EXT ' 12
432 |4644 308 329 DISC;CLUTCH(INNER) DISQUE ' 9
434 |4644 308 330 DISC,CLUTCH(INNER) D.|SQUE 1
436 |[4644 308 329 DISC;CLUTCH(INNER)(OF’T!ON) DISQUE 1
4644 308 330 D|SC;CLUTCH(|'NNER)(QPTION) " |pbiIsQue 1
440 0501 309 330 D|SC:CLUTCH(OUTER-) DISQUE A 8
450 (4644 308 329 DJSCV,’C‘LUTCH(INNE.R) DISQUE 4
452 4644 308 330 DISC;CLUTCH(INNER) DISQUE 2
454 14644 308 329 DISC;CLUTCH(INNER)(OPTION) DISQUE ) 1
4644 308 330 DISC;CLUTCH(INNER)(OPTION) DISQUE 1

239



DATE |DEC 15, '95
REV.NO.| Exm9s-07 Fig, 3170 ggRTglliﬂT -
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial NoICAl Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty

7040|4644 303 216 SHAFT;OUTPUT ARBRE 1
20 |4644 303 279 GEAR;OUTPUT ENGRENAGE 1
30 0635416285 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
34 |1204 308 062 SHIM CALE ' 1
40 |4620 303 247 WASHER RONDELLE 2
.50 |0636 015 127 HEX. SCREW BOULON 6 PANS 4
60 |1269 302 164 WASHER:TAB RONDELLE 2
70 |0750 111 116 SEAL;SHAFT BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
80 |0750 116 134 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
90 |0630 502 048 RING:RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 3

100 |0730 002 654 SHIM(OPTION) S=1.8 CALE 1| R

0730 002 657 SHIM(OPTION) S=15 CALE 1| R

0730 002 656 SHIM(OPTION) S=1.6 CALE 1| R

0730 002 655 SHIM(OPTION) S=1.7 CALE 1| R

1204 308 014 SHIM(OPTION) $=0.2 CALE 1| R

1204 308 06  SHIAOPTION) §=" - CALE 1| R

1204308062 | S=Vi(OPTION S-” CALE 1| R

0730 002 6€1 SHEA(OPTION) &=+ - CALE 1l R

0730002658 | SHIM(OPTION) S=1.3 CALE 1| R

0730 002 660 SHIM(OPTION) S=1.2 CALE 1| R

0730 002 658 SHIM(OPTION) S=1.4 CALE 1| R

1204 308 123 SHIM(OPTION) $=1.0 CALE 1 R
110 |4644 307 006 WORM;SPEEDO VIS S.FIN. TACH 1
114 | 0730 062 296 PIPE CONDUITE 1
140 |4644 303 369 FLANGE;OUTPUT BRIDE 1
150 |4644 303 197 FLANGE;OUTPUT BRIDE 1

640 | 4644 303 500 WASHER SPACING (A=0,6) RONDELLE 2| R

4644 303 501 WASHER SPACING (A=1,1) RONDELLE 2| R
660 |0634 303 466 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2

249



DATE_|DEC 15, '95 Fig. 3200 GEAR SHAFT SYSTEM(2)
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 ’ SYSTEM DE BOITE ETAGGE .
- Serial No;
Key No Part No . Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaccable part
Part No. Q'ty
. .3200342 |0635 460 005 BALL BILLE 10
350 |0501 311369 VALVE;SOLENOID VANNE SOLENOIDE 5
360 |1043 326 045 PLATE;FIXING TOLE SUPPORT 5
362 | 0730004 292 WASHER RONDELLE - 5
370 |0636 101 129 SCREW,;CAP VIS A TETE CUBIQUE 5
380 (4644 206 035 WIPING;HARNESS FAISCEAU CABLES 1
390 (0636 101 411 SCREW;CAP |VISATETE CUBIQUE 2(
400 4644 306 399 PLATE;FIXING TOLE SUPPORT 1
410 4644 206 039 COVER COUVERCLE 1
420 |0634 349 606 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
430 |4644 306 388 BRACKET;CLAMP SUPPORT 1
440 |0636 302 031 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 8
450 |0634 303 280 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 8
460 | 0635460 027 BALL BILLE 2
470 (0732 041226 COMPR. SPRING RESSORT PRESS 2
480 {0636 302 004 PLUG;SCREW VIS FERMETURE 1
490 | 0634 306 524 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
500 |4644 306 511 INTER;PLATE ENGRENAGE 1
510 |0636 102 102 SCREW;CAP VIS A TETE CUBIQUE 9
512 (0630 003 004 WASHER RONDELLE 9
550 |0635 460 005 BALL BILLE 5
560 |4644 306 390 PISTON(OPTIONAL) A=20,5 PISTON EN OPTION 1
4644 306 440 PISTON(OPTIONAL) A=21,5 PISTON EN OPTION 1
4644 306 517 PISTON(OPTIONAL) A=21 PISTON EN OPTION 1
580 [0635470 104 ROLLER GALET 1
590 |0730 006 344 RING(OPTION) A=2 BAGUE 1
0730 006 345 RING(OPTION) A=3 BAGUE 1
0730 006 346 RING(OPTION) A=4 BAGUE 1
0730 006 347 RING(OPTION) A=6 BAGUE 1
0730 006 348 RING(OPTION) A=8 BAGUE 1
600 | 4644 306 397 PISTON PISTON 1
610 |0732 042 318 COMPR;SPRING RESSORT PRESS 1
620 |0636 302 001 SCREW,PLUG VIS FERMETURE 1
630 [0636 303 144 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
660 |4644 306 398 PISTON PISTON 1
664 |0630 004 252 RING;SHIM BAGUE 10
670 (0732041764 COMPR;SPRING RESSORT PRESS. 1
690 (0634 306 524 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1

259



DATE_|DEC 15, '95 : FILLER NECK
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 Fig. 3225 TUBUL. REMPLISS. .
- Serial Ne;
Key No PartNo Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No ‘ICA Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
,‘V‘f,’\~"3225~30 4642 331 202 GASKET JOINT 2
130 (4644 301014 PLATE;COVER COUVERCLE 1
135 |4644 301 016 PLATE;COVER COUVERCLE 1
150 0636 015278 SCREW,;HEX VIS HEXAGONALE 2
1556 | 0636 015 289 SCREW HEX VIS HEXAGONALE 2
160 | 0636 305 016 PLUG;SCREW VIS FEMETURE 1 '
170 (0634 801 074 RING;SEALING BAGUE ETANCH 1|

269



DATE | DEC 15, '95 Fig, 3260 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ASS'Y
REV.NO.| ExB9s5-07 ’ ENSEMBLE DU DIFFERENCIEL AVANT ,
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'tylS.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty

3260-19 |3121433 SHIM 1.225MM CALE -[ R

3121443 SHIM 1.250MM CALE -| R

3121453 SHIM 1.275MM CALE -[ R

3121463 SHIM 1.300MM CALE -l R

3121473 SHIM 1.325MM CALE -[ R

3121483 SHIM 1.350MM CALE -| R

3121483 SHIM 1.375MM CALE -l R

3121503 SHIM 1.400MM CALE -[ R

3121513 SHIM 1.425MM CALE -| R

3121523 SHIM 1.450MM CALE -| R

3121533 SHIM 1.475MM CALE -[ R

3121543 SHIM 1.500MM CALE -| R
20 (3192123 FLANGE ASS'Y DENSEMBLE DE FLASQUE 1
21 70806 BEARING PALIER 1
22 70989 GASKET 85X120X12/14 JOINT 1
23 13137253 SHIM;DISK 3.00 CALE 6
3153583 SHIM;DISK 3.10 CALE 6
3153593 SHIM;DISK 3.20 CALE 6
3153603 SHIM;DISK 3.30 CALE 6
24 13137263 DISK,CLUTCH(INTERMEDIATE) DISQUE 4
110 {3199593 SUPPORT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE SUPPORTS 1
120 3203233 SHAFT;BEVEL GEAR ARBRE 1
130 {3137203 CARRIER ASSY ENSEMBLE SUPPORT 1
140 3137193 COMPLETE SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1

279



DATE |JUL. 01, 97 Fig. 3290 REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ASS'Y
REV.NO.| EXB97-02 * ENSEMBLE DU DIFFERENCIEL ARRIERE )
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|[S.C| Serial No [IC. Replaceable part
PartNo. Q'ty
30-1 70270 PIN D80X40 BROCHE 2
2 70264 BEARING PALIER 2
3111603 NUT;ADJUSTING ECROU 2
4 70269 SCREW M16X1.5X35 VIS 18
5 3137513 DISK;CLUTCH(OUTER) DISQUE 2
6 3137503 GEAR;SUN ENGRENAGE PRINCIPAL 2
3111573 CROSS ESSIEU CROIX 1
8 3111553 GEAR;PLANETARY ENGRENAGE PLANETAIRE 4
9 3111583 RING;SLEEVING BAGUE 4
10 |70387 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 1
11 |70657 SCREW M12X120 VIS 8
12 13120573 BEAM;CONNECTION TIMON 1
13 |70353 BEARING PALIER 1
14 [3120713 SHAFT;PINION ARBRE 1
15 3120133 WASHER RONDELLE 1
16 |70346 BEARING PALIER 1
17 3120603 SHIM 3.50mm CALE <R
13120613 SHIM 3.60mm CALE -|RrR
3120623 SHIM 3.70mm CALE R
3120633 SHIM 3.80mm CALE -[R
3120643 SHIM 3.90mm CALE - R
3120653 SHIM 4.00mm CALE - R
3120863 SHIM 4.10mm CALE -| R
3120673 SHIM 4.20mm CALE - R
3120683 SHIM 4.30mm CALE - R
3120693 SHIM 4.40mm CALE -[R
3120703 SHIM 4.50mm CALE -Ir
18 |3120583 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
19 (3111633 SHIM 0.500mm CALE 1| R
3111643 SHIM 1.000mm CALE 1 R
3111653 SHIM 1.025mm CALE IR
3111663 SHIM 1.050mm CALE -| R
3111673 SHIM 1.075mm CALE - R
3111683 SHIM 1.100mm CALE -[r
3111693 SHIM 1.125mm CALE - R
3111703 SHIM 1.150mm CALE -|RrR
3111713 SHIM 1.175mm CALE -|RrR
3111723 SHIM1.200mm CALE -I'R
MEGA300 287



DATE |JUL. 01, '97 .
REV.NO.| EXB97-02 Fig. 3310 llzgl\l\;{ll;E B .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C{ Serial No [ICA| Re:::::::le p:;ty
7 "310-38  |199823 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
39 |3sed0 PIN BROCHE 2
40 |[317678 RING BAGUE 1
41 |351247 ROTOR GROUPE ROTATIF 1
42 |923500 KIT;VANE KIT DE REPARATION 1
.43 (374343 PLATE;PRESSURE PLAQUE 1
44 |345262 SPRING RESSORT 1
45 199822 O-RING JOINT TORIAUE 1
47 [1278 SCREW VIS 4
MEGA300 297



MEMO

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE

OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE THE ONCINE PARTS SYSTEM) 307



DATE | OCT 05, 9% Fio.3390 LIFT CYLINDER(R.H)
REV. NO| EXB96-02 g VERIN DE LEVAGE DROIT .
Serial No ;
L. L. , . Replaceable part

Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No [ICA|
) . Part No. Q'ty
5:390-‘ 4440-6218K SEAL KIT KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1| S

MEGA300 317



DATE |DEC 15, '95
Fig. 3440 CONTROL VALVE

REV.NO.| EXB95-07 BLOC DE COMMANDE - .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No [ICAl Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
00— 4420-9269 CONTROL VALVE 2 SPOOL BLOC DE COMMANDE 1
4420-9442 CONTROL VNV(3) BLOC DE COMMANDE 1
1 08700065 PLATE;COVER(L.H.) PLAQUE . 1
2 08694123 SECT . ;V904WAY PLONGEUR 1
3 08697022 SECT.;VO04WAY PLONGEUR 1
3 08694124 SECT.;VO04WAY PLONGEUR 1
5 08736021 PLATE;COVER(R.H.) PLAQUE 1
6 10911003 STUD(3;SPOOL) GOUJON M12x1.25x1.75x65 4
7 22063003 SEAL(3-SPOOL) JOINT 1
7A 121933001 SEAL JOINT 4
7B (21934001 SEAL JOINT 8
7C 121987001 SEAL ' JOINT 4
8 ‘0931 0108 NUT ECROU 4
9 10911002 STUD(2-SPOOL) GOUJON M12x1.25x1.75x65 4
10 |22063002 SEAL(2-SPOOL) JOINT 1
10A (21933001 . SEAL JOINT 3
10B |21934001 SEAL JOINT 6
10C |21987001 SEAL JOINT 3

327



DATE |[DEC 15, '95
REV.NO.| EXB95-07 Fig. 4110 g%(T):JSS .
Serial No;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No[IC Replaceable part
_ Part No. [Q'ty

1110- 2199-7074 TOOL ASS'Y ENSEMBLE OUTILLAGE 1

1 2199-1063F12 TOOL BOX ASS'Y BOITE A OUTILS 1 0021-

1-1 |2199-9043 BOX,TOOL BOITE 1

1-2 | T6580008 WRENCH;ADJUSTABLE 6" CLE AMOLETTE 1

1-3 | 16580020 WRENCH;ADJUSTABLE 12" CLE AMOLETTE 1

14 |T7050003 DRIVER(-) 6X100 ENTRAINEUR 1

1-5 |T7050013 DRIVER(-) 8X150 ENTRAINEUR 1

16 (T7050021 DRIVER(+) 6X100 ENTRAINEUR 1

1-7 | T7050022 DRIVER(+) 8X150 ENTRAINEUR 1

1-8 | T7500001 PLIER;COMBI 8" PINCE 1

1-9 [T7570003 PLIER;,COMBI 8" PINCE- 1

1-10 | T7260057 HAMMER MARTEAU 1

1-11 |2199-1004 BAR BARRE 1

1-12 2199-1005 PIPE CONDUITE 1

1-13 | 76690012 BAR;EXTENSION 5" RALLONGE 1

1-14 | T6690013 BAR;EXTENSION 10" RALLONGE 1

1-15 | T6750003 HANDLE;RATCHET PQIGNEE A CLIQUET 1

1-16 |2199-9009 DRIVER;CLIP TOURNEVIS 1

1-17 {2199-8014 T-WRENCH D10 CLE MALE 1

1-48 | 76550005 L.-WRENCH 4" CLE MALE 1

1-19 | T6550006 L-WRéNCH 5" CLE MALE 1

120 | T6550007 L-WRENCH 6" CLE MALE 1

1-21 [ T6550009 L-WRENCH 8" CLE MALE 1

1-22 | T6550011 L-WRENCH 10" CLE MALE 1

1-23 |12199-9032 WRENCH 27X30 CLE AMOLETTE 1

1-24 | T6510062 SPANNER 8"X10" CLE PLATE 1

1-25 | T6510066 SPANNER 10"X13" CLE PLATE 1

1-26 | T6510070 SPANNER 13"X17" CLE PLATE 1

1-27 | 76510072 SPANNER 1%”X19" CLE PLATE 1|

1-28 [T6510075 SPANNER 18"X22" CLE PLATE 1

1-29 | 76510079 SPANNER 22"X24" CLE PLATE 1

1-30 | T6510081 SPANNER 24"X27" CLE PLATE 1

1-31 | 76510085 SPANNER 27"X3Q", CLE PLATE 1

1-32 | 76510087 SPANNER 30"X32" CLE PLATE 1

1-33 | 76510089 SPANNER 32"X36" CLE PLATE 1

1-34 | T6510091 SPANNER 36"X41" CLE PLATE 1

1-35 1'6510092 SPANNER 41"X46" CLE PLATE 1

1-36 | T6510094 SPANNER A6"X60" CLE BLATE 1

333



INDEX

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE
OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



i PART NO. FIGNO. KEYNO. | PART NO. FIGNO. KEYNO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO.
2549-1132D3 1405 28 2923-269-M1 1270 5 3120633 3290 17
" 49113207 2160 3 2923686M1 1270 4 3120643 3290 17
! "2549-113209 1410 84 2944744M1 1170 7 3120653 3200 17
' 25497013 1330 1B 2983 342 M92A 2140 4 3120663 3290 17
2549-9030A 2110 12 2142 4 3120673 3290 17
2120 12 2144 4 3120683 3290 17
.‘ 2130 12 3100323 3290 26 3120693 3290 17
| 2549-9035A 1420 29 310336 3340 10 3120703 3200 17
2549-9053 1410 80 310340 3340 6 3120713 3290 14
2549-9055 1410 84 3111553 3290 8 3120843 3270 20
© 2549-9062 1410 85 3111573 3290 7 3300 20
2549-9093 1230 7 3111583 3290 9 3120933 3300 11
2549-9094 1230 6 3111603 3200 3 3121083 3260 3
2549-9096 1410 76 3111633 3290 19 3121163 3260 8
1410 78 3111643 3290 19 3121173 3260 7
1410 107 3111653 3290 19 3121193 3260 9
1410 107 3111663 3290 19 3121213 3260 10
2549-9101 1410 106 3111673 3290 19 3121333 3260 19
1410 111 3111683 3200 19 3121343 3260 19
2549-9405 1230 7 3111693 3290 19 3121353 3260 19
2549-9406 1230 6 3111703 3290 19 3121363 3260 19
2553-1259D6 1420 85 3111713 3290 19 3121373 3260 19
©353-1260D10 1420 79 3111723 3290 19 3121383 3260 19
| 2553-1261D21 1420 52 3111733 3290 19 3121393 3260 19
2553-1261D22 1420 54 3111743 3200 19 3121403 3260 19
1420 55 3111753 3290 19 3121413 3260 19
2553-1261D23 1420 53 3111763 3290 19 3121423 3260 19
2553-1261D49 1420 51 3111783 3290 19 3121433 3260 19
2553-9007 1300 76 3111793 3290 19 3121443 3260 19
2554-9005 1420 44 3111803 3290 19 3121453 3260 19
1420 45 3111813 3290 19 3121463 3260 19
2581-1004 1300 75 3111823 3290 19 3121473 3260 19
2621-2262 1270 2 3111833 3290 19 3121483 3260 19
2621-2940D11 1410 83 3111843 3290 19 3121493 3260 19
2621-2940D12 1410 81 3112993 3270 3 3121503 3260 19
2621-2940D13 1410 91 3300 3 3121513 3260 19
2621-2940D14 1410 82 3119623 3270 44 3121523 3260 19
262154 3310 17 3300 44 3121533 3260 19
270597 3310 30 3119633 3270 44 3121543 3260 19
285020-140 3330 5 3300 44 3121673 3270 12
285402 3340 11 3119783 3290 20 3121683 3270 14
2875329M1 1370 27 3120133 3200 15 3121773 3270 11
2903-6004 1300 88 3120303 3270 32 3127353 3300 13
"303-6006 1300 101 3300 32 3127363 3270 13
* 2906-1001 1300 95 3120573 3200 12 3127383 3300 10
2910-9001 4120 14 3120583 3290 18 3127393 3270 10
2920-6010A 1405 1 3120603 3290 17 3128073 3270 24
2920-6102 1405 24 3120613 329017 ‘3300 24
2920-9035 2160 2 3120623 3290 17 3130043 3270 9
MEGA300 -10-




PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO.
4644 303 197 3170 150 4644 308 071 3140 140 4704-1299 - 2141 -
4644 303 215 3220 40 3150 140 2150 -
" 4644 303 216 3170 10 4644 308 135 3140 104 4704-1312 2142 2
4644 303 279 3170 20 3150 104 2143 2
4644 303 369 3170 140 4644 308 265 3140 - 110 4704-1313 2144 3
4644 303 500 3170 640 3150 110 2145 3
4644.303 501 3170 640 4644 308 266 3140 138 4704-1317F1 2140 -
4644 303 529 3140 90 3150 138 4704-1317F2 2141 -
4644 303 534 3160 90 4644 308 329 3140 432 4704-1317F3 2142 -
4644 306 362 3180 10 3140 436 4704-1317F4 2143 -
4644 306 364 3190 30 3140 450 4704-1317F5 2144 -
4644 306 365 3190 40 3140 454 4704-1317F6 2145 -
4644 306 370 3190 130 3150 432 4704-1317F7 2146 -
4644 306 376 3200 90 3150 436 4704-4013C 2150 1
4644 306 377 3200 120 3150 450 4704-4013E 2150 1
4644 306 379 3200 180 3150 456 4704-4013G 2140 1
4644 306 380 3200 210 4644 308 330 3140 434 2141 1
4644 306 381 3200 206 3140 436 2146 1
3200 260 3140 452 2150
4644 306 382 3200 220 3140 454 4704-4014 - 2140 -
4644 306 383 3200 280 3150 434 4710-4020 2100 -
4644 306 384 3200 300 3150 436 4713-1116A 2140 8
' 4644 306 386 3200 330 3150 452 2142 8
|| 4644 306 388 3200 430 3150 456 2144 8
4644 306 390 3200 560 3160 436 4713-1117A 2140 9
4644 306 397 3200 600 4644 308 331 3160 436 2142 9
4644 306 398 3200 660 4644 308 332 3160 436 2144 9
4644 306 399 3200 400 4644 308 587 3160 100 4713-1177 2150 2
4644 306 401 3200 60 4644 308 610 3130 50 4713-1178 2150 3
4644 306 402 3200 60 4644 308 611 3130 10 4713-1179 2150 4
4644 306 403 3200 60 4644 308 614 3130 90 4713-1186 2141 11
4644 306 404 3200 60 4644 308 621 3140 102 2150 2
4644 306 411 - 3230 560 3150 102 4713-1187 2141 14
4644 306 428 3200 310 4644 320 034 3210 740 2143 14
4644 306 440 3200 560 4644 320 352 3210 730 2145 14
4644 306 456 3180 20 4644 321 331 3230 30 2150 3
4644 306 497 3190 110 4644 330 293 3100 70 4713-1185 2143 12
4644 306 500 3190 120 4644 330 305 3100 10 4713-1196 2145 13
4644 306 509 3200 150 4644 351 032 3140 320 47131197 2146 16
4644 306 511 3200 500 4644 351 053 3140 12 4713-1198 2146 15
4644 306 517 3200 560 4644 351 070 3140 150 4713-1199 2146 17
4644 306 521 3200 60 3150 150 4715-4003 2130 -
4644 306 522 3200 60 4644 352 062 3150 12 4715-4005 2110 -
4644 306 524 3200 40 4644 353 031 3160 12 4715-4006 2120 -
4644 306 531 3200 60 4644 353 043 3160 150 4715-4007 2135 -
4644 306 554 3200 60 4701-4019A 2100 1 4728-9021 1150 30A
4644 306 560 3200 10 4701-40198 2100 1 4732-1006 4130 -
4644 306 566 3200 ‘12 4701-4019C 2100 1 4732-1010 " 4130 1
4644 307 006 3170__ 110 4701-4019E 2100 "1 4828-9028 1420 36

MEGA300 -20-



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+Mega+Mega+300+parts+Manual+sn+0001+and+up+PDF

